RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the previously unincorporated territory commonly known as the Robinwood area was included within the study area in the preparation of the Sanitary Sewer Study and the Storm Sewer and Drainage Study of the Lake Oswego Area, as prepared by the consulting engineering firm of Cornell, Howland, Hayes and Merryfield under the terms of an agreement between the City of Lake Oswego and the Department of Housing and Urban Development of the United States Government, and

WHEREAS, prior to the completion of said reports, the Robinwood area has been annexed to and is now a part of the City of the City of West Linn, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lake Oswego deliver to the City of West Linn the aerial maps for the Robinwood area and two copies of the sanitary and storm sewer study, subject to the approval and transfer of the advance planning fund loan by the Department of Housing and Urban Development from the City of Lake Oswego to the City of West Linn at an agreed price of \$7.55 per acre plus not to exceed \$200 for administrative costs incurred in said studies by the City of Lake Oswego, It is agreed that the Robinwood area includes approximately 900 acres, and it is further agreed that the aforementioned administrative costs that have been incurred by the City of Lake Oswego will be paid at the time of loan transfer.

Read and adopted at the regular meeting of the Council on the 17th day of December, 1968.